COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

5051		THE CLIME	
P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976  PLANNING REGISTER		REGISTER REFERENC
			TA.2137
1. LOCATION	Naas Road Dublin (near junction with Longmile Réad)		
2. PROPOSAL	To use the existing site and and Service Area	building as a	Machinery Sales
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Re	Date Furthe equested	r Particulars (b) Received
		X 1	2
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Lynch O'Topel Wal Address 1 Woodside Drive,	•	
5. APPLICANT	Name Joe Mooney, Address Mellifont House, Collon, Co. Louth		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/91/81	Notified 20th	Jan., 1981
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.  Date  20th Jan., 1981  O.C.M. No.	Effect To re  Notified  Effect	efuse   permission,
8. APPEAL	Notified 19th Feb., 1981  Type 1st Party	Decision Permi An Bo	ssion refused by rd Pleanala, pril, 1981
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	P. 1.1, 1901
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.		l	
15.			
Prepared by	Conv issued by		
Checked by	Sopy lasted by		
ingal Agencies - Dublin 3.	Co. Accts. Receipt No		

## AN BORD PLEANÁLA

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

## County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: TA 2137

APPEAL by <u>Joe Mooney</u>, of Mellifont House, Collon, County Louth, against the decision made on the 20th day of January, 1981, by the Council of the County of Dublin, deciding to refuse to grant a permission for development on a site at <u>Naas Road</u> described as <u>the retention of existing buildings</u> and theuse of the site for machinery sales and service:

<u>DECISION</u>: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, permission is hereby <u>refused</u> for the said development for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

#### SCHEDULE

The proposed development would endanger public safety by reason of traffic hazard because the site adjoins the heavily-trafficked Dublin-Naas dual carriageway national primary road (N7) and the additional traffic movements of heavy commercial vehicles into and out of the site together with the possible parking of vehicles on the hard shoulder of the dual carriageway immediately adjacent to the site would interfere with the safety and free flow of traffic on the said road.

Jagan Jana

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this day of wheel 1981.

# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Telephone 724755 62/264 PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

# NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING		The state of the s
Го;		WA 0477
Lynch, O'Toole, Walsh,	Register Reference No	TA 2137
1 Macaide Orive,	Planning Control No.	
Rathfarnham,	Application Received	21/.1.1/80
Dublin 14.	Additional Inf. Recd.	
APPLICANT LOC MOCHOY.		****
a the stand Age	the Dublin County Coun	cil, being the Planning Authority for the
In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned According Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/A/9.1/8.1.s.	dated ,	20/1/81
decide to refuse:  XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	PERMISSION	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the following reasons:  1. The proposed development would endanger the site adjoins the heavily-trafficked Road (N7), and the additional traffic mout of the site together with the possithe dual carriageway immediately adjace safety and free flow of traffic on the	public safety by Dublin-Nams Duml Duements of heavy ble parking of vent to the site wo	reason of traffic hazerd because Carriageway National Primary commercial vehicles into and hicles on the shard shoulder of

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of received by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal structure in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and the grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Block 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey Street, Dublin 1 and accompanied be a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.